

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 178  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 12, after "10-103," insert "10-805(a)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 19 and 20, strike ", WITHOUT ABBREVIATION," and substitute ":

(1)";

in line 20, after "PARTNERSHIP" insert ";

(2) "L.P."; OR

(3) "LP";

after line 20, insert:

"(E) THE NAME OF A LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP MUST INCLUDE:

(1) THE WORDS "LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP";

(2) "L.L.L.P."; OR

(3) "LLL.P.";

and in line 21, strike "(E)" and substitute "(F)".

(Over)

On page 4, in line 25, strike “§ 1-502(E)” and substitute “§ 1-502(F)”.

On page 12, after line 31, insert:

“10-805.

(a) A limited partnership may register as a limited liability partnership under § 9-801 of this article by:

(1) Including, in the limited partnership’s certificate of limited partnership filed under § 10-201 of this title or in an amendment of its certificate of limited partnership filed under § 10-202 of this title, the information described in § 9-801(a) of this article; and

(2) Using [either the words “limited liability limited partnership” or the abbreviation “L.L.L.P.” or “LLLP” as the last words or letters of its name] A NAME THAT COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 1, SUBTITLE 5 OF THIS ARTICLE.”.